
Faulkner (AL) (6-3-2, 4-1-1) -vs- Blue Mountain Christian (MS) (0-6-3, 0-4-0)
10/3/2024 at Blue Mountain, MS ()

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 36:20 (YELLOW), #7 Jose Riofrio (FAULKNER)   42:51 (YELLOW), #6 Hiro Tsuda (FAULKNER)   43:08 (YELLOW),
#24 Ruben Santos (BLUE MOU)   78:53 (YELLOW), #8 Ariel Vallejo (FAULKNER)   83:36 (YELLOW), #5 Vitor Buche (BLUE MOU)   

Date: 10/3/2024
Attendance: 0
Stadium:
Officials: Scorer, Brett Fowler   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Faulkner (AL) 2 1 3
Blue Mountain Christian (MS) 1 0 1

Faulkner (AL) 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 00 Andre Ferreira 0 0 0 0 90
3 José Lucca 0 0 0 0 90

D 4 Caio Pereira 1 1 1 0 68
D 6 Hiro Tsuda 2 1 0 0 90

7 Jose Riofrio 1 1 0 0 57
F 9 Julio Cesar 2 0 0 0 52
D 10 Leo Freire 1 1 1 0 90

11 Higor França 1 1 0 0 79
13 Caio de Luna Gomes 2 2 1 1 52
14 Necsar Rojas 0 0 0 0 89
18 Juan Rojas 0 0 0 0 59

Substitutes
5 Nicolas Tamayo 0 0 0 0 31
8 Ariel Vallejo 0 0 0 0 12
23 Caden Maldonado 0 0 0 0 41
29 Ashton Lay 0 0 0 0 26

D 32 Colin Salle 0 0 0 0 1
36 Eduardo de Albuquerque 0 0 0 0 1
39 Paulo Neto 0 0 0 0 21
41 Santiago Consalvo 0 0 0 0 30
56 Maxi Fanego 0 0 0 0 11

Totals 10 7 3 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Andre Ferreira 90:00 1 3

Totals 1 3

Blue Mountain Christian (MS) 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Jesus Calvo 0 0 0 0 90
D 2 Eneko Casas 1 0 0 0 90
D 4 Matteus Valone 0 0 0 0 90

9 Yushi Nagamatsu 1 0 0 0 62
F 11 Karim Swedi 0 0 0 1 74

14 Keishun Kanesaka 1 1 1 0 73
LW 16 Kida Yamaguchi 2 1 0 0 75

17 Elvis Ezendu 1 1 0 0 73
18 Marcelo Rodrigues 0 0 0 0 53
23 Mohamed Keita 0 0 0 0 45
24 Ruben Santos 0 0 0 0 45

Substitutes
5 Vitor Buche 0 0 0 0 15
6 Antonio Gutierrez 0 0 0 0 38
8 George Caudwell 0 0 0 0 28

D 12 Chryshawn Wiggan 0 0 0 0 45
21 Daniel Gomez 0 0 0 0 31
25 Jasper Hofland 1 1 0 0 17

D 29 Matias Cisterna 0 0 0 0 45
Totals 7 4 1 1 989

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Jesus Calvo 90:00 3 4

Totals 3 4

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Faulkner (AL) 7 3 10
Blue Mountain Christian (MS) 4 3 7

Saves By Period
Faulkner (AL) 1 2 3
Blue Mountain Christian (MS) 3 1 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Faulkner (AL) 1 0 1
Blue Mountain Christian (MS) 0 2 2

Fouls By Period
Faulkner (AL) 4 3 7
Blue Mountain Christian (MS) 0 0 0

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

0:19
BLUE
MOU Keishun Kanesaka Karim Swedi *

5:48
FAULK
NER Caio Pereira Caio de Luna Gomes *

16:06
FAULK
NER Caio de Luna Gomes *

46:55
FAULK
NER Leo Freire *



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 FAULKNER Andre Ferreira at goalie for Faulkner (AL).
0:00 BLUE MOU Jesus Calvo at goalie for Blue Mountain Christian (MS).
0:19 BLUE MOU GOAL by Blue Mountain Christian (MS) Keishun Kanesaka (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Karim Swedi

Faulkner (AL) 0, Blue Mountain Christian (MS) 1
-- BLUE MOU *
1:49 BLUE MOU Offside against Blue Mountain Christian (MS).
5:26 FAULKNER Shot by Faulkner (AL) Higor Fran&ccedil;a, Save (by goalie) Jesus Calvo.
5:48 FAULKNER GOAL by Faulkner (AL) Caio Pereira, Assist by Caio de Luna Gomes

Faulkner (AL) 1, Blue Mountain Christian (MS) 1
-- FAULKNER *
-- FAULKNER Foul on Faulkner (AL).
10:42 BLUE MOU Shot by Blue Mountain Christian (MS) Kida Yamaguchi, Wide Right.
16:06 FAULKNER GOAL by Faulkner (AL) Caio de Luna Gomes

Faulkner (AL) 2, Blue Mountain Christian (MS) 1
-- FAULKNER *
17:16 FAULKNER Offside against Faulkner (AL).
19:36 FAULKNER Shot by Faulkner (AL) Caio de Luna Gomes, Save (by goalie) Jesus Calvo.
-- FAULKNER Foul on Faulkner (AL).
-- FAULKNER Foul on Faulkner (AL).
25:49 FAULKNER Corner kick by Faulkner (AL) Jose Riofrio [25:49].
26:08 FAULKNER Shot by Faulkner (AL) Hiro Tsuda, Blocked.
-- FAULKNER Foul on Faulkner (AL).
31:08 BLUE MOU Offside against Blue Mountain Christian (MS).
31:25 FAULKNER Offside against Faulkner (AL).
32:07 FAULKNER Offside against Faulkner (AL).
34:37 FAULKNER Shot by Faulkner (AL) Julio Cesar, Wide Right.
36:20 FAULKNER Yellow card on Faulkner (AL) Jose Riofrio.
36:49 BLUE MOU Offside against Blue Mountain Christian (MS).
37:51 FAULKNER Shot by Faulkner (AL) Jose Riofrio, Save (by goalie) Jesus Calvo.
39:55 BLUE MOU Shot by Blue Mountain Christian (MS) Yushi Nagamatsu, Blocked.
42:27 FAULKNER Faulkner (AL) substitution: Caden Maldonado for Jose Riofrio.
42:51 FAULKNER Yellow card on Faulkner (AL) Hiro Tsuda.
43:08 BLUE MOU Yellow card on Blue Mountain Christian (MS) Ruben Santos.
44:31 BLUE MOU Shot by Blue Mountain Christian (MS) Kida Yamaguchi, Save (by goalie) Andre Ferreira.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 BLUE MOU Blue Mountain Christian (MS) substitution: Matias Cisterna for Ruben Santos.
45:00 BLUE MOU Blue Mountain Christian (MS) substitution: Chryshawn Wiggan for Mohamed Keita.
45:00 BLUE MOU Blue Mountain Christian (MS) substitution: George Caudwell for Yushi Nagamatsu.
45:00 FAULKNER Faulkner (AL) substitution: Jose Riofrio for Caden Maldonado.
45:42 FAULKNER Shot by Faulkner (AL) Julio Cesar, Wide Right.
46:55 FAULKNER GOAL by Faulkner (AL) Leo Freire

Faulkner (AL) 3, Blue Mountain Christian (MS) 1
-- FAULKNER *
51:51 BLUE MOU Blue Mountain Christian (MS) substitution: Antonio Gutierrez for Marcelo Rodrigues.
51:51 FAULKNER Faulkner (AL) substitution: Caden Maldonado for Julio Cesar.
51:51 FAULKNER Faulkner (AL) substitution: Ashton Lay for Caio de Luna Gomes.
55:05 BLUE MOU Shot by Blue Mountain Christian (MS) Elvis Ezendu, Save (by goalie) Andre Ferreira.
58:59 BLUE MOU Blue Mountain Christian (MS) substitution: Daniel Gomez for Karim Swedi.
58:59 FAULKNER Faulkner (AL) substitution: Nicolas Tamayo for Juan Rojas.
59:42 FAULKNER Faulkner (AL) substitution: Santiago Consalvo for Jose Riofrio.
60:58 BLUE MOU Shot by Blue Mountain Christian (MS) Eneko Casas, High.
62:16 BLUE MOU Corner kick by Blue Mountain Christian (MS) Eneko Casas [62:16].
67:17 FAULKNER Offside against Faulkner (AL).
67:49 FAULKNER Faulkner (AL) substitution: Paulo Neto for Caio Pereira.
73:25 BLUE MOU Blue Mountain Christian (MS) substitution: Vitor Buche for Keishun Kanesaka.
73:25 BLUE MOU Blue Mountain Christian (MS) substitution: Jasper Hofland for Elvis Ezendu.
73:25 BLUE MOU Blue Mountain Christian (MS) substitution: Yushi Nagamatsu for George Caudwell.



75:18 BLUE MOU Blue Mountain Christian (MS) substitution: Karim Swedi for Kida Yamaguchi.
-- FAULKNER Foul on Faulkner (AL).
78:00 FAULKNER Faulkner (AL) substitution: Ariel Vallejo for Ashton Lay.
-- FAULKNER Foul on Faulkner (AL).
78:53 FAULKNER Yellow card on Faulkner (AL) Ariel Vallejo.
78:53 FAULKNER Faulkner (AL) substitution: Maxi Fanego for Higor Fran&ccedil;a.
-- FAULKNER Foul on Faulkner (AL).
83:36 BLUE MOU Yellow card on Blue Mountain Christian (MS) Vitor Buche.
88:02 BLUE MOU Shot by Blue Mountain Christian (MS) Jasper Hofland, Save (by goalie) Andre Ferreira.
88:16 BLUE MOU Corner kick by Blue Mountain Christian (MS) Eneko Casas [88:16].
88:47 FAULKNER Faulkner (AL) substitution: Colin Salle for Necsar Rojas.
88:47 FAULKNER Faulkner (AL) substitution: Eduardo de Albuquerque for Paulo Neto.
88:47 BLUE MOU Blue Mountain Christian (MS) substitution: Marcelo Rodrigues for Vitor Buche.
90:00 FAULKNER Shot by Faulkner (AL) Hiro Tsuda, Save (by goalie) Jesus Calvo.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


